MIDDLE TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2

P.O.Box 151

Rio Grande, NJ 08242-0151

**RESOLUTION NO. 5-2017** 

DATE: JULY 20, 2017

RESOLUTION APPROVING APPLICATIONS FOR MEMBERSHIP IN THE RIO GRANDE FIRE COMPANY

WHEREAS, Middle Township Fire District No. 2 has received applications from

Zachary Lex and Anthony M. Krieg for membership in the Rio Grande Fire Company;

and

WHEREAS, the Fire Commission has reviewed and acted favorably on the

applications

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Middle Township Fire District

No. 2 as follows:

1. The Fire Commission hereby approves the applications of Zachary Lex and

Anthony M. Krieg for membership in the Rio Grande Fire Company and the NJ State

Firemen's Association.

PASSED: July 20, 2017